Box Score Report - Regular Season - Warsaw Community

Boys Varsity Football @ Northridge Boys Varsity Football -
9/18/2020 7:00 PM

Warsaw Community @ Northridge - 9/18/2020 7:00 PM

A

by #14 Carter Stoltzfus is good.)

BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
Warsaw Community 7 7 6 7 27
Northridge 0 7 0 7 14
SCORING PLAYS
Team Quarter Time Scoring Play WAR NOR
Warsaw 1 05:04 #17 Patrick Zollinger runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after 7 0
Community kick by #20 Colton Wampler is good.)
Northridge 2 11:13 #1 Dom Crowder runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 7 7
by #14 Carter Stoltzfus is good.)
Warsaw 2 08:07 #2 Juan Antonio Jaramillo runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point 14 7
Community after kick by #20 Colton Wampler is good.)
Warsaw 3 08:34 #5 Thomas Aaron Greene pass complete to #11 Luke Adamiec 20 7
Community for 39 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Colton
Wampler is no good.)
Warsaw 4 04:44 #5 Thomas Aaron Greene runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point 27 7
Community after kick by #20 Colton Wampler is good.)
Northridge 4 02:31 #1 Dom Crowder runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick 27 14

V.

TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Warsaw Community Northridge




Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts

Yards per Pass

Touchdowns - Interceptions

Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost

Interceptions Thrown

Punting Attempts - Average Distance

Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

341

48

7.1

81

260

45

5.8

81

00:23:33

21

18

214

47

4.6

143

34

4.2

71

00:24:27

14

10




Third Down Conversions/Attempts 3/9 (33.3%) 3/9 (33.3%)

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts 3/3 (100.0%) 2/4 (50.0%)
PASSING - WARSAW COMMUNITY PASSING - NORTHRIDGE
Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds D
5 3 3 81 1 0 15Logan 5 13 71 0
Thomas Hooley
Aaron h
Greene
RUSHING - WARSAW COMMUNITY RUSHING - NORTHRIDGE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
3 Julius 11 109 9.9 0 1 Dom 15 77 5.1
Jones Crowder
17 6 67 11.2 1 15 Logan 10 41 4.1
Patrick Hooley
Zollinger

26 Justin 8 25 3.1
2 Juan 17 49 2.9 1 Puckett
Antonio
Jaramillo 3 Andrew 1 0 0.0
Lockwood

14 2 19 9.5 0 b
Mason
Martz
5 9 16 1.8 1
Thomas
Aaron
Greene

A J




~

RECEIVING - WARSAW COMMUNITY

~

RECEIVING - NORTHRIDGE

Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg
11 Luke 1 39 39.0 1 4 Barrett 1 29 29.0
Adamiec Reschly
19 1 27 27.0 0 6 Brady 1 28 28.0
Jackson Snyder
Dawson
26 Justin 1 10 10.0
14 1 15 15.0 0 Puckett
Mason
Martz 33 2 4 2.0
\ Breckin
Judd
88 Blake O 0 0.0
Jacobs
DEFENSE - WARSAW COMMUNITY DEFENSE - NORTHRIDGE
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TF
88 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2
Theodore
Katris
KICKING - WARSAW COMMUNITY KICKING - NORTHRIDGE
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP
20 0 1 3 3 14 Carter O 0 2
Colton Stoltzfus
Wampler b
PUNTING - WARSAW COMMUNITY ( PUNTING - NORTHRIDGE
Name Num Yds Avg 120 {Name Num Yds Avg
20 1 20 20.0 0
Colton

(-

Wampler




~

PUNT RETURNS - WARSAW COMMUNITY

~

PUNT RETURNS - NORTHRIDGE

(-

Khaoucha

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
KICKOFF RETURNS - WARSAW COMMUNITY KICKOFF RETURNS - NORTHRIDGE
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg
3 Julius 1 23 23.0 0 33 3 83 27.7
Jones Breckin
Judd
8 Caden 1 23 23.0 0
Silveus 2 Mason 1 3 3.0
Puckett
11 Luke 1 0 0.0 0
Adamiec 62 1 0 0.0
h Ibrahim




