Box Score Report - Regular Season - Warsaw Community Boys Varsity Football @ Northridge Boys Varsity Football - 9/18/2020 7:00 PM

Warsaw Community @ Northridge - 9/18/2020 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Warsaw Community	7	7	6	7	27
Northridge	0	7	0	7	14

SCORING PLA	AYS				
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	WAR	NOR
Warsaw Community	1	05:04	#17 Patrick Zollinger runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Colton Wampler is good.)	7	0
Northridge	2	11:13	#1 Dom Crowder runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 Carter Stoltzfus is good.)	7	7
Warsaw Community	2	08:07	#2 Juan Antonio Jaramillo runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Colton Wampler is good.)	14	7
Warsaw Community	3	08:34	#5 Thomas Aaron Greene pass complete to #11 Luke Adamiec for 39 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Colton Wampler is no good.)	20	7
Warsaw Community	4	04:44	#5 Thomas Aaron Greene runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Colton Wampler is good.)	27	7
Northridge	4	02:31	#1 Dom Crowder runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 Carter Stoltzfus is good.)	27	14

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Warsaw Community	Northridge

Total Offense	341	214
Number of Plays	48	47
Yards per Play	7.1	4.6
Passing	81	71
Completions - Attempts	3 - 3	5 - 13
Yards per Pass	27.0	14.2
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 0	0 - 2
Rushing	260	143
Rushing Attempts	45	34
Yards per Rush	5.8	4.2
Receiving	81	71
Receiving Completions	3	5
Yards per Catch	27.0	14.2
Penalties - Yards	5 - 40	3 - 20
Turnovers	0	2
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	0 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	0	2
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	1 - 20.0	0 - 0.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:23:33	00:24:27
Downs		
First Downs	21	14
First Downs - Rushing	18	10
First Downs - Passing	3	4
First Downs - Penalties	0	0

Third Down Conversions/Attempts	3/9 (33.3%)	3/9 (33.3%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	3/3 (100.0%)	2/4 (50.0%)

PASSING - WARSAW COMMUNITY						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
5 Thomas Aaron Greene	3	3	81	1	0	

PASSING - NORTHRIDGE				
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD
15 Logan Hooley	5	13	71	0

RUSHING - WARSAW COMMUNITY				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
3 Julius Jones	11	109	9.9	0
17 Patrick Zollinger	6	67	11.2	1
2 Juan Antonio Jaramillo	17	49	2.9	1
14 Mason Martz	2	19	9.5	0
5 Thomas Aaron Greene	9	16	1.8	1

RUSHING - NORTHRIDGE				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
1 Dom Crowder	15	77	5.1	
15 Logan Hooley	10	41	4.1	
26 Justin Puckett	8	25	3.1	
3 Andrew Lockwood	1	0	0.0	

RECEIVING - WARSAW COMMUNITY					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
11 Luke Adamiec	1	39	39.0	1	
19 Jackson Dawson	1	27	27.0	0	
14 Mason Martz	1	15	15.0	0	

RECEIVING - NORTHRIDGE				
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	
4 Barrett Reschly	1	29	29.0	
6 Brady Snyder	1	28	28.0	
26 Justin Puckett	1	10	10.0	
33 Breckin Judd	2	4	2.0	
88 Blake Jacobs	0	0	0.0	

DEFENSE - WARSAW COMMUNITY						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
88 Theodore Katris	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	2

DEFENSE - NORTHRIDGE						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TF	

KICKING - WARSAW COMMUNITY				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
20 Colton Wampler	0	1	3	3

KICKING - NORTHRIDGE				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	
14 Carter Stoltzfus	0	0	2	

PUNTING - WARSAW COMMUNITY				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
20 Colton Wampler	1	20	20.0	0

PUNTING - NORTHRIDGE				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	

PUNT RETURNS - WARSAW COMMUNITY					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - NORTHRIDGE				
Name Att Yds Avg				

KICKOFF RETURNS - WARSAW COMMUNITY				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
3 Julius Jones	1	23	23.0	0
8 Caden Silveus	1	23	23.0	0
11 Luke Adamiec	1	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - NORTHRIDGE				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
33 Breckin Judd	3	83	27.7	
2 Mason Puckett	1	3	3.0	
62 Ibrahim Khaoucha	1	0	0.0	